Memorandum

To: Commissioners
From: Sonny Mims
Date:  5/9/2014

Re: Weekly Update

Fax — 713-755-8990
Phone 713-755-7539

Tuesday, May 13, 2014

Thursday, May 15, 2014

Tuesday, June 10, 2014

Thursday, June 19, 2014

Tuesday, July 9, 2014

Thursday, July 17, 2014

Tuesday, August 12, 2014

Thursday, August 21, 2014

Tuesday, September 9, 2014

Thursday, September 18, 2014

Commissioners Todd Bennett, Joe Stevens & Suzanne McPherson

Russell Mamou — Termination

Scott Lovel — Termination Resch for 01/15/2015

Commissioners Todd Bennett, Diana Gomez & Joe Stevens

Keith Johnson- Suspension

John Carroll —Suspension Resch for 02/10/2015

Commissioners Todd Bennett, Frank Nadolney
Amareisha Egins- Termination
Samson Hall - Termination

Commissioners Todd Bennett
Kirk Willis — Termination
Joseph Whiteley — Suspension

Commissioners Frank Nadolney
Chris Taylor — Termination

Commissioners
Christina Moya — Termination
Dana Prejean - Suspension

Commissioners
Myron Nelson — Termination
Gilbert Bernal - Termination

Commissioners

Monica Cooper — Termination

Nathan Douglas — Promotional Passover
Commissioners Frank Nadolney

Marcus Staudt — Termination

Rickey Pickens-Wilson — Suspension

Commissioners
Michael Medina — Termination
Christopher Aguirre - Termination



Tuesday, October 7, 2014

Thursday, October 16, 2014

Tuesday, November 11, 2014

Thursday, November 20, 2014

Tuesday, January 13, 2015

Thursday, January 15, 2015

Tuesday, February 10, 2015

Commissioners Frank Nadolney
Dominique Monerlyn — Suspension
Quincy Whitaker

Commissioners
Roger Willis — Termination
Jeffery Fajardo — Suspension

Commissioners
Melanie Larson — Suspension
William Tipps — Suspension

Commissioners
Matthew Murphy — Suspension
Polly Ann Gonzales - Suspension

Commissioners
Anthony Lemon — Suspension
Ryan Musil — Suspension

Commissioners
Scott Lovel — Termination
Rogue Ortega — Suspension

Commissioners
Omar Sheikh — Termination
John Carroll - Suspension

The following is a list of letters received from the Sheriff’s Office this week:

0 Resignations

Disciplinary Actions

5 Suspensions
Terminations

w

2 Disciplinary Action modified/resolved at the Sheriff’s level
(appeal will not come before Commission)

The Commission received the following appeals this week:

0 Terminations

2 Grievances

0 Suspensions

0 Misc.

0 Promotional Passover

May 9, 2014



The following is a list of pending appeals on the Commission’s docket:

01
01
16
14
03
35

Misc.

Promotional Passover
Terminations
Suspensions
Grievance

Total

May 9, 2014

One termination on hold per request from Appellants Attorney pending the outcome of another trial.

The following is a re-cap of appeals from January 1, 2013 to May 9, 2014

New appeals filed with the Commission 11
Appeals Hearings scheduled 09
Appeals resolved after hearing scheduled 01
Appeals withdrawn after hearing scheduled 00
Appeal Hearings actually heard 09
Appeals removed from Docket 10

Continuances requested
County Attorney 0
Appellant 5



